date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows and include interest
receipts.

ASSET
CARRYING
AMOUNT

CONTRACTUAL
CASH FLOWS

LESS THAN 1
YEAR 1-2 YEARS 2-5 YEARS MORE THAN

5 YEARS

$000

COUNCIL 2016

Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,651  1,651  1,651  -   -   -

Receivables  8,401  8,401  8,401  -   -

Net Settled Derivative Assets  -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets:

Local Authority and
Government Stock  448  448  -   -   272  176

Total  10,500  10,500  10,052  -   272  176

COUNCIL 2015

Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,003  1,003  1,003  -   -   -

Receivables  8,864  8,864  8,864  -   -

Net Settled Derivative Assets  -   -   -   -   -   -

OTHER FINANCIAL ASSETS:

Local Authority and
Government Stock  448  448  -   -   272  176

Total  10,315  10,315  9,867  -   272  176

167

O
U

R
CO

ST
S

IN
 D

ET
AI

L

WHAKATĀNE DISTRICT COUNCIL
ANNUAL REPORT 2015/16

168

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council’s financial instrument exposures at
balance date.

2016 $000 2015 $000

SURPLUS
-100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS
+100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS
-100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS
+100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents  17  -   (17)  -   10  -   (10)  -

Derivatives - Interest Rate Swaps  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial Instruments  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets:

- Local Authority and Government
Stock  6  -   (6)  -   6  -   (6)  -

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Derivatives - Interest Rate Swaps (6,577)  -   (2,709)  -   (4,427)  -   (879)  -

Borrowings:

- Bank Overdraft  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

- Debt 360  -   (360)  -   330  -   (330)  -

Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk  (6,194) - (3,092)   -   (4,081)  -   (1,225)  -

EXPLANATION OF INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in
interest rates of 1.0%.

Derivatives

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has
been calculated using a derivative valuation model based
on a parallel shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps
(2015: -100bps/+100bps).  Derivative financial liabilities
not hedge accounted include interest rate swaps with